
B10 • Cannon Courier • February 9, 2021

INVITATION TO BID
Bid Opening: February 19, 2021 - 11:00 am Central Time

Description of items/services requested: 
Adam’s Building – Roof related repairs

1.	 Replace roofing screws where needed
2.	 Install soffit and fascia where needed around entire building
3.	 Install vinyl siding on Tatum Street east facing gable
4.	 Replace 80’ of gutter with 6” new material
5.	 Repair gutters where needed
6.	 Replace, reface or repair and paint east gable vent over Archives 
7.	 Confirm flashing from brick to roofing metal is in good condition – over Ar-

chives. Repair, replace as needed
8.	 Confirm metal coping is in good condition – over Archives. Repair, replace as 

needed
9.	 Remove ivy from growing in gutter over Archives

General Requirements:
Proposals, bids, or responses will be accepted by the Cannon County Depart-

ment of Finance no later than 11:00 a.m. February 19, 2021 (local time). Every 
document must be enclosed in an envelope clearly marked as a bid document. Any 

response, bid or proposal received after the above deadline shall be considered 
late, and will not be opened or considered. Bid prices must be valid for at least 

thirty (30) days.
 All documents shall be submitted to the following address: 

Diane Hickman, Director of Finance
Cannon County Department of Finance

110 S. Tatum St, Suite 216
Woodbury, Tennessee 37190

A site visit prior to submitting a bid is REQUIRED. 
Cannon County reserves the right to reject any or all bids. We are an equal oppor-

tunity employer.

INVITATION TO BID
Description of items/services requested: Construct a concrete block 3-sided 
addition to the north side of the existing restrooms. Connect to existing water 

and sewer lines. Supply and install ADA compliant toilet, sink, faucet and grab 
bars. Install 2 light fixtures, diaper changing station and mirror supplied by the 

customer, Cannon County. Concrete floor interior. Extend existing concrete 
sidewalk to facilitate proper entrance to the addition. Paint interior of block walls 

to match existing. Paint exterior of concrete block walls to match existing. 
Roof framing to be constructed in wood, similar to existing. Supply and install 

metal roofing to enclose the new restroom. 
General Requirements:

Proposals, bids, or responses will be accepted by the Cannon County Department 
of Finance no later than 10:00 a.m. February 12, 2021 (local time). Every 

document must be enclosed in an envelope clearly marked as a bid document. Any 
response, bid or proposal received after the above deadline shall be considered 
late, and will not be opened or considered. Bid prices must be valid for at least 

thirty (30) days.
 All documents shall be submitted to the following address: 

Diane Hickman, Director of Finance
Cannon County Department of Finance

110 S. Tatum St, Suite 216
Woodbury, Tennessee 37190

Contact Diane Hickman for a drawing of the planned bathroom addition. A 
site visit prior to submitting a bid is REQUIRED.

Cannon County reserves the right to reject any or all bids. We are an equal 
opportunity employer. 

INVITATION TO BID
BID OPENING: FEBRUARY,19, 2021 - 10:00 AM CENTRAL TIME

Description of items/services requested: 
1.	 Abate Asbestos on obsolete boiler in basement level of the Courthouse

2.	 Abate Asbestos on obsolete boiler and 2 tanks on the ground floor of the 
Adams Building.

3.	 Abate Asbestos on 55 lf of pipe insulation at the Adams Building

General Requirements:
Proposals, bids, or responses will be accepted by the Cannon County 

Department of Finance no later than 10:00 a.m. February 19, 2021 (local 
time). Every document must be enclosed in an envelope clearly marked 

as a bid document. Any response, bid or proposal received after the above 
deadline shall be considered late, and will not be opened or considered. 

Bid prices must be valid for at least thirty (30) days.
 All documents shall be submitted to the following address: 

Diane Hickman, Director of Finance
Cannon County Department of Finance

110 S. Tatum St, Suite 216
Woodbury, Tennessee 37190

A site visit prior to submitting a bid is REQUIRED. 
Cannon County reserves the right to reject any or all bids. We are an equal 

opportunity employer.

LEGAL & PUBLIC NOTICES

MEETING NOTICE
The Cannon County ADA Advisory & Grievance Committee will be 
meeting on the following dates at 5:30 pm in the courthouse, barring any 

unforeseen circumstances:

February 16th
March 16th
April 20th
May 18th
June 15th
July 20th

August 17th
September 21st
October 19th

November 16th
December 21st

The public is welcome and encouraged to attend.

PUBLIC HEARING
The Cannon County Board of Zoning Appeals 
will be conducting a public hearing on February 

23, 2021 at 6:30 p.m. at the Cannon County 
Courthouse.  The public hearing concerns an 

application for a special exception for operation 
of a laser engraving and firearm finishing business 
at 231 Thomas Hills Lane, Readyville, TN 37149.  
All interested citizens will have the opportunity to 

provide public comment.”

PUBLIC HEARING
The Cannon County Board of Zoning Appeals 
will be conducting a public hearing on February 

23, 2021 at 6:30 p.m. at the Cannon County 
Courthouse.  The public hearing concerns an 

application for a special exception for operation of 
an event center at 378 Bradyville Pike, Readyville, 

TN 37149.  All interested citizens will have the 
opportunity to provide public comment.

PUBLIC HEARING
The Cannon County Commission will have a 

public hearing on Thursday, March 4, 2021 at the 
Cannon County Courthouse for the purpose of 

reviewing the following item: 
The request to rezone property located at 8486 Jim 

Cummings Highway (further described as Map 077, 
Parcel 051.00) from C-1 (Commercial) to R-1 (Res-

idential). The request is being made by Branson 
Barnhill.

The public hearing will begin at 5:30 P.M. All 
citizens are invited to attend. Any questions or com-
ments can be addressed to Cannon County Planner 

Tommy Lee by phone: 931-979-2170 or email: 
tlee@ucdd.org 
Greg Mitchell  

Chairman  
Cannon County Commission

Don’t miss 
out. Get your 
notices in the 

paper.

Call: 615-563-2512 
or email us at:

 spatrick@cannoncourier.com

Meeting Notice
Cannon County Highway Commission will be 

meeting at the office of Mr. Wayne Hancock, Road 
Superintendent, 900 Old McMinnville Road, 
Woodbury, Tennessee 37190 on February 16, 

2021 at 5:00 p.m. Local Time
Due to COVID-19 the meeting will be closed to 
the public.  Only Road Commissioners and Road 

Superintendent will be allowed to attend.
If you any items that need to be discussed, please 
contact the Highway Department’s office at 615-

563-4213.

Cannon County Highway Department
Mr. Wayne Hancock, Road Superintendent

ENJOYING A
NEW SHOWER

IS EASIER THAN
YOU THINK

*O�er valid only while supplies last. Limit one per household. Must be first time purchase. Minimum spend amount applies. Financing subject to third party credit 
approval. Some financing options cannot be combined with other o�ers and may require minimum monthly payments. All o�ers subject to change prior to purchase. 
See AmericanStandardShowers.com for other restrictions and for licensing, warranty, and company information. CSLB B982796; Su�olk NY: 55431H;NYC:HIC 
2022748-DCA. Safety Tubs Co. LLC does not sell in Nassau NY, Westchester NY, Putnam NY, Rockland NY.

NE
W

SHOWER DESIGN

FREE IN-HOME
DESIGN CONSULTATION

CALL TODAY

150 YEARS OF EXCELLENCE

newshowerdeal.com/cannon | 833-323-0219

INVITATION TO BID
Cannon County is taking bids for a 3 site, Simulcast Radio System to upgrade 
the existing Cannon County Fire Department radio system in Cannon County.

“Bids will be for a 3 site simulcast radio system to upgrade the existing VHF 
radio system used by the Cannon County Fire Department, First Responders 
and Cannon County Rescue Squad for County wide emergency operations.”
“Bids will include all costs for equipment, labor, travel, and tools required to 

make the sites operational.”
“Bid specs will be available upon request from the Cannon County Office of 

Emergency Management.”
“This project is funded under a grant contract with the State of Tennessee.”

Site visits will be required prior to bid submittal.
Bid deadline will be Friday February 19th, 11:00am

Bid opening will be February 19th, 11:00am in the Cannon County Finance 
Office

301 W. Main St, Ste 216, Woodbury TN 37190
Cannon County reserves the right to reject any and all bids.
For bid specifications and site visit arrangements, contact

EMA Director Roy Sullivan
3798 Jim Cummings Hwy,

Woodbury TN 37190
615-563-4322

CannonEMA@Outlook.com

MEETING NOTICE
The Woodbury Planning Commission will 

meet Tuesday, February 16, 2021 at 6:00 PM at 
Woodbury City Hall.

Bill Jennings, Chairman


